Print Form

ENDORSED FILED

FEB 07 2023

Notice of Determination	DONNA HILLEGASS, Clerk Appendix D
To:	BRIDGETTE EVANS From: Deputy Clerk
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: TRLIA
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1114 Yuba Street, Suite 218
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Marysville, CA 95901
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Kevin Mallen, Executive Director
	Phone: <u>530-749-7841</u>
County Clerk County of: Yuba Address: 915 8th Street, Suite 107	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Marysville, CA 95901	Address:
	Contact:
	Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2022110165
Project Title: Yuba River North Training Wall Phase 2 Pr	oject
Project Applicant: Three Rivers Levee Improvement Auth	nority
Project Location (include county): 6 miles northeast of the	City of Marysville, Yuba County
Project Description:	
The project would extend the north end of the North Train that further reduces flood risk to the Hallwood community Reclamation District 10. The proposed project also include passage enhancement, and salmonid foraging enhancement.	y, the City of Marysville, and portions of des riparian/aquatic habitat creation, fish
This is to advise that the Three Rivers Levee Improvem (Lead Agency or Re	
described project on $\frac{\text{February 6, 2023}}{\text{(date)}}$ and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cot A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties. 	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the pursuant to the pursuant to the pursuant to the pursuant
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response Declaration, is available to the General Public at https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2022110165	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Director
Date: 2-7-23 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011
2023FG-00004